

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No. 587 of 2007

M/s National Polymers ... Appellant
versus

Eastern Polymers and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Ms A A Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 17 February 2026

P.C.:

1. Today, when the matter is called out, none present for the contesting parties.

2. As the matter has not been listed since the year 2008, this Court deems it appropriate to issue fresh notice to the appellant and respondents No.1 to 3. Accordingly, issue fresh notice to the appellant and respondents No.1 to 3 returnable on 6 March 2026.

3. Meanwhile, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)